A.
L

a.
b.
c

2,
3

a.

;oM op N

®

10.
11,
12.
13,
14,
15,
16,
7.
18.
19,
20.

L

{1

2

3

{4

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

SUMMARY OF BUDGET REQUEST

Page 2

| il il v
Budget Reguest Budget Reguest State & Federal County
State & Federal Sec. A, pg.3 Funds Funds
ASSISTANCE ACCOUNT {from pg. 3) Percentage Sec, BRC pg.2B&2C Required Required
Temparary Assistance Needy Famllies
Expenditures XXX 20,299,719 19,330,442 969,277
Revanues XXX 2,464,774 2,341,535 123,239
Net Funds Required XXX 17,834,845 16,988,907 846,038
Ass|stance to 551 Recipients XXX 5,647,721 4,235,791 1,411,930
Total Assistance Required XXX 23,482,666 21,224,698 2,257,958
ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT
M Section - TANF {1} 4,289,242 2,149,621 2,149,621
Food Starp Program {NJ SNAP} 50% 18,546,627 9,273,313 9,273,313
Child support & Paternity Program 66% 4,260,627 2,812,014 1,448,613
Refugee Programs 100% - - XxXK
Fraud [nvestigation Sec. {Non-TANF) 50% 2,892,416 1,496,208 1,496,208
Medical Assistance Program 50% 13,184,892 6,592,446 6,592,446
Comrmanity Care Waiver {11 - -
Medicaid Out-Stationing 56% 1,547,729 773,864 773,864
Medically Neady Program {21 614,495 614,495 -
TAMF Case Management {1] 4,994,337 4,162,583 831,754
TANF Employment Services {11 - - -
General Assistznce {1} 3,083,961 2,280,088 803,873
Home Care Expansion [8h] - -
GA/FS Case Management 1] 1,426,964 1,426,964 -
Non-Matchable Expenses XXX 670,000 %X 670,000
Staff Development [3] 377,905 219,855 158,050
Personal Attendant Care 1]
Sub-Total HXX 55,999,195 31,80% 452 24,187,743
Less: Revenuas XXX 7,927,951 XX 7,927,951
Total Net Administration XX 48,071,243 31,801,452 16,269,792
SERVICES ACCOUNT
Soclal Services Section [4] 3,079,995 1,986,394 1,093,601
Family Planning Section 90% 4,165,419 3,748,877 416,542
Early Periodic Screening 0% - - -
Adult Protective Service [1] 591,088 302,163 288,925
Respite Care 1 - -
Total Services XXX 7,836,502 6,037,434 1,795,068
MET BUDGET REQUEST & AtLOCATION [ XXX | 79,390,412 | 59,063,584 | 20,326,828 |

(Sum of A.3., 8.20.,,and C.6)

Enter in Column Il the anticipated amount of reimbursement per the program/contract/grant, not to exceed Column Ii,

See budget Instructions for % computation: INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETION OF SUMMARY CF BUDGET REQUEST PAGE
2, Section B.3.

If you have a SOT unit, transfer from Page 2C, the total of column 13, line 6 to Column ), ine 16 of this page. For the Federal
Share, transfer the total of colurnn 13, line 8 of 2C to colurn 1l line 16 of this page. For the County share, transfer the total of
column 13, line § of 2C to column IV, line 16 of this page.

Line €.1, Colurma Bl must be no greater than 75% of the amount in Cofutnn 1} AND no greater than the sum of the CWA's 2015
Title XX Aflotment of $1,986,394 and the HSAC 558G contract reimbursement ceiling of § if any.

For those CWAs that choose this optian, an FFP of § for the estimated non-cash allowances (Indirect Cost,

In Lieu of Rent} wiif be aflocated to Title XX and transferred to the County may also be subtracted.

Revised 1/14




Page 2.1

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
SUMMARY OF BUDGET REQUEST
REVENUES/GRANTS ITEMIZED

REVENUES/GRANTS (TRANSFER TO PAGE 2, LINE 19)

SOURCE OF REVENUE: AMOUNT:
CHILD SUPPORT ADMINISTRATION ALLOCATION 1,235,550
FOOD STAMP {SNAP} ADMINISTRATION ALLOCATION 805,428
HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 44,492
OUTSTATIONING REIMBURSEMENTS 773,864
MAP REIMBURSEMENTS 945,179
OTHER MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENTS

INCENTIVES - IEVS, FOOD STAMPS, MEDICAID, OTHER 140,000
UNENCUMBERED CASH BALANCE (PRIOR YEAR) 3,975,438
INTEREST EARNED 8,000
71.2 ACCOUNT EXPENSES REHMIBURSED AT 100%

50% OF FSE&T PAYMENTS {ACCOUNTS 71.4 & 71.5)

SUBTOTAL 7,927,951
GRANTS:

SUBTOTAL -
TOTAL: 7,927,951




v
z 98ed

/3aun
z adey

9°g aur]
2 sl

g oun
qazsdeq

g =un
Z adeg

BRERTH
Z 38eyq

T
¢ afed

T'g aun
Z 28eg

Z3sun
7 edey

Ty 2un
2 9324

Tosun
T afegd

Taun
g afed

29vd @ INN GIHIT3dS
OL SINNOWY AVYYD

880163

Z68YST'ET

TTLTITY

29092y

LTR9YSRT

BIFSITY

IOL'E0T'E

S66'6L0'E

SE1'ESE

S1500 WYHED0Hd
T9LOL ONYHD

0

XX

XxX

XX

XX

XX

KKK

SSS 0L Sdd 40 NOILYOd
§55 40 INJWNSISSYIY

88561568

68 VRT'ET

TZLTITY

xa-o-Ta g

LZ9'9558T

STHSITY

ZOLEOT'E

S66'6L0'E

SET'ESY

S1SCO WWED0Yd TVL1OL

[e1344 4

TEOSOT'T

ZOTT6E

Of{Z'EBE

SY6'rS0°T

€055ty

886'92E

LL2'08T

8S8'LE

INNOWY TGV
40 NOLLY2OTTY

UB9'0

%EY'TZ

%SE'S

%2’

SEE'TE

%58'S

%05

%L

%850

Ti0L
01 LNID¥3d

09’

99'TIT

00°TE

LEQE

¥8ZeT

THsE

Jip-4

e

o0'E

AGY G AT HOVE
NI S3FA0TING 4O "ON

s+ 4

KX

XX

XX

00K

hted

0

WK

ht e

STINIGNEINE|
WAV IVi0L

KX

KX

XXX

00

XA

WX

p e+ d

0'08 "ON "0V

X

O'vL"ON 100V

00027

{lliA+IA DD 95T 39V}
SELTON L0V

0N

o

KX

000°58T

AKX

X%

b e

OTLON L0V

659'5P5

808'SLLTT

OZSPOL'E

LSE'8BI'E

Z89°T6Y'9T

9I6'STLE

PILVLLT

8TL'66L'T

TIBZ'SIY

PTHONOTHLE T 33N
40 INNS FvLOLaNs

KX

o d

.o

X0

000'T

peid

a3

O°LL"ON 103V

0

oo’z

o8

0

XK

otd

oos'or

00°04 "ON "LOoV

000'5

ot s

0

000°sE

0769 "ON "LODV

WO S US TeIna|
Wol) 0749 "ON 190V

T08'9

TLPEPT

1955t

102

85T90T

£00°5Y

E52VE

BLL'EE

986"

§'99 "ON 122V

30

peed

pied

(A 100 88°'94d) dIND3
WO DIWE3ANN

080'6T

{IA 30088
‘9d WCY4) B1XLSIa
204 d1Ab3 ¥orew

WX

XK

f 304

peed

XA

potd

0

00

XX

03 "ON LDV

XAX

XX

hotd

ot d

XHX

X

petd

X

b+

TE ANV
$°£9 'SON ' 100

TrE'ET

09L'ET

$TE'SL

§£8'6

308

BSL'T

90T

LTL'EY

v6LT

TEE Y L8|
T'£3 "SON “JJ0V

859'£6T

T'sTE'Y

SLT'SBE'T

980'bPE'T

S9E°20T'9

SEB'BGE'T

Q58°040'T

8%0°LZ0'F

985°TST

0°Z3 "ON "Lo0v

00001t

ISR A ]
"SCN "100V

%80

%IT'ET

%09

%688

%L

%EL'D

%35y

%osv

%990

Twicl Ol
ANZYAd

859°02E

DLTSBTY

EOELYTT

[T a4

TITQL00T

ZIE'552'T

#S5°889°T

31’959t

9TE'SYT

T8 ONTLIOV
SIDOVM 2 SINVIVS

{ox)

{st)

[£23)

[{33]

[f41]

[{54]

{o1)

18]

[E]]

[f3]

19]

is)

[

5]

{z}

3]

5dY

M2

dvN

5i3

d3d

543

452

4sd

5dd

Sl

555

135

EL0E/LL ARy

TV 39vd

S153N1D34 139ANE SIDIAYIS ANY ONINIVEL ‘NOLLVHISININGY JO SISATYNY

ADNIDV FYI13M ALNNOD NIGWYD INIWILVLS 1390018 STOT

£z
k-4

ST

{4

k14

T

‘Iz

0z

-1

R-%

A

]

vl

‘ET

T

T
‘0T



£L0E/LL ‘A9

ok 00X £3°8 =un 00X ] ET°gaun g'gaun sDaun ZT'g=aun -] oT'd auf 679 Burl ST°8 2ur] IDV4E 2N Q300345
Z =ded 32 #8ed T adeg 7 afeg Z 3fed 7 aded g aded T 8y ¢ oleg g aded QL SINNOWY AddyD
o rara B o . iemr R e . . S50 NV SO
£69°SE2°E9 00 FIEATET SELIYS'T I96°EB0E LEEPSEY SEEHT 000°049 WIOL ONVYD
. 300K 3000 foed X000 0 200( X0 00 0 e d 001 $55 0L $d7 40 NOILLYOL
555 40 INIANDISSYIY
L55°SER'ES X0 - PIE'ITYT - BZLLPS'T - T96'E80°E - LEE'VEE'Y SEPYTY 0007049 S1500 IWVHDOYE TYLOL
TIZ'655'9 00¢ 114 - - - £5°02€ - BE'LY g - MDA T
55 067°98 LGE T 5 96E'LTS LEY'BS PP —
00T - %80’ %Lz - . g W1l
%0000 v 20 jrad - UGSt %egL %S0 OL INTYId
LL6TS 004 - 1414 - . - oSz 00'TH T VAT A O OV
050 SvTE Lv Ni SIIADNING 40 ON
ot N STINIKINId|
TIZ'6SS'9 TIT'E55™S 0 X 00t 00 000 X0 WX 000 300X 200 WAV YLOL
000°049 peivd 00 300K 00K 00 XXX hee 3000 300X 300K 000°0£3 008 'ON 103V
- w00 e XK 300 00! 300K fed - - 000 300K oL "ON 100V
seT'019 P {AHIA IO .mmﬂ 29vd)
S'ELON 130V
00068T 00 s XXX 300K ot d 100X 300¢ 300 200X e XK O°ZLON 130V
. . . — o o ; TT HOMOUHRLE T SINIT|
TTS'50E'29 320'506°S S£9'06T'T TEL'ZOP'T - STHEILT - TrE'9LE'Y 850°955 - 40 ANS “TYLOLEAS
oa0't X0t 000 0 300 300K X0 XXX X0 e 300 300 O°TLON LoV
0SLSLT 00S'9ST 2000 200¢ 0K XXX XX 00£'9 00 oo 00T faed QUOLON 1Y
o00'sE 3000 X0 s d 000 300K 300t 00 XK 00X 0 XK 068 "ON 100
" - N N N i} N R 70T »a8d U3 S=Inay]
000°DE 0000 e} 028 ‘BN 'L
000°0SL FLT'SS - SE5°ST - 96T'LT - 9ET'PE - £24'ss vLE's - o9 ON L
- X0 200 heied X0 00 Y00 00 0K 200 0K - {Iin 103 98'Dd} dINGA
HOMVIA 23843aNN
TiA T05'98
00501 . - - - - . - - - - . Bd WOUY) B1uLsIg
04 dINDI YOI
B0SOTOT 005°0TO'T 000 300 XXX X000 00 100K 30K 300 300K XK O'F9 0N 120V
- - X 000 300 TES ANV
004 0L XK 0% 000 200 X000 $£9 SON “12Y
000°03T Q1208 - - - Fad: ] - ST 5'T - EETIE
5 OF! T'£9 "SON “L53V
00§'E08'TT T98°249T - 860'98Y - $L8'5T5 - $05°80"T - IrT'sea’T oT0'60Z - 075 0N "LV
. . (AR R4k
eleloirezd 000°PEL -SON “170Y
%00°00T %IEL - %ET'T - %I - %Sy UEEL WIE0 TeIOL oL
INED¥3d
TSL'E6E'9E 08P’ TZLT - £28°39L - 114 LL'E8S'T ZEE'EEL” X T
STTESS . YEEELT £L0'6ES STOYM 5 SINYTYS
Izl {sz) fzz) (92) 4] vz) [F3] [td] (te) oz} {6T] [F19] [153]
101 Way Jvd W39 IH SOW [ (L5 531 oL JNW YN

TYT IDVd

S1531034 13DANE SIDAEIS CNY NOILLYHISININGY 30 SISATYNY
AJNIDY TEVITIM ALNNOD NIGIWYD ININALYLIS 139018 ST0T

K4
k4

SE

b4

-t4

|t

ST

v

€l

TT

s
0T



DT 199Yg 1Y

*¢ 94 JO 9T U ‘Al UWIN{OD 03 6 BUIT “ET |0 WO} |E303 IYI IFYSURIL 4 pnk
*z aded JO 9T AUI] “II] UWINIOD 03 § BUIT ‘ET "|0) WOLL {EI0T IYY IBISURLL 4y
*su0INIsU| 133pNg YAD BY3 40 £'F Way| ‘£7 9584 UO UOHEINIIED JIN 93 I3 4s

-z 3364 40 9T SUM} || UIN|OD 03 § U] ‘6T |00 WO [€103 BY JQYSUBLE

050°85T | €€T°T - - - - £9T'ES S9T°E - 881 91626 T8E'S XX g U WO § 2ull PeRYNS
sraaBYS Aunoa| 6

SSE6IL - £8b°EE | DE9OT - - I97'ES | GOL'E - 'y 91626 | £PTOT XXX {[E103] SINT ad=oxe

SNM3I {810} 0 Bur X SIUBdIad £
suri) #2+9MBYS [RIBPDY) B
300K %00T %00T %00T %0 %05 %05 %05 %99 %05 %SL XXX B — .

S06'LLE | EET'T L3V'EE 0£a'91 - - £ES'O0T | OFE9 - SEY'D EER'SST | $25'TL XXX {s1ay30 || Joj £ aulf Adied
‘$1d 403 § Bul| SNUA € ui) LFUIMBILIEN] 9

0LEe XXX XXX 00X 00 XXX XXX 0LET XXX X000 200K XXX XX (g2 2un ‘gz a¥ed
wo.y) Buluiely Jo uood INVL] 'S

300( XXX XXX 00 300K XX 00L'8 XXX XXX X0 XXX S98'ZL agz #3ed uo ssull patydads
Ll BTl o] SIS 7 SINT 10 stunowy Auesl b

§/Z'088 | £ETI'T LBY°EE 0g99T - - €E5'00T | 00L'8 - 34 £€8°581 | vS1Z 598°2/ {ET 103 T aur X ¢ duryj sweldody
03 panquisig 1503 Suuielt €101 | CE

%00°00T %ST0 %6E L %LIE %0070 %0070 WIS ET %Z6'L %0070 %TrT %10 It %SLY %380°9T S350 Aubliel]
1z =1 R 10§ 9% uonnquIsIal ‘¢

6STESY X XXX XXX XX HHX XX XX 0K XX 00! XXX 000 {az aun “T"vz @9eq woy)
51507 Supwmesy eye)i T

(1) [£47) {11} {01} (5) (3) 73] {9} (s) (v} (€} (2) (1)
V0L SOw nvo WL dNW VINN dvIN Si13 5d3 452 dsd $55 SIAI IUNA3D08d NOLLYIOTIY
60/01 "ASY ONINIVHL ANV INIJWJOTIARA 44VLS 1390ND W05 NOLLYDOTIV
2Z A9vd AONIOV FUVIT1IM ALNNCD NZGNVD INJIWILVLS 1390NG £H0Z




Page 20
REV. 12/2013
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

PROJECTED FISCAL EXPOSURE TO THE TANF CAP ON ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS

A.  Income Maintenance Unit

1. Enter the Total IMS Expenditures. (From
Pg. 2B.1, Line 27, Col 3) - $ 3,103,702
B. Fraud Unit
1. Enter the Total Fraud Unit Expenditures. ; -

(From Pg. 2B.1, Line 27, Col 11}

2. Enter the percentage for the TANF Cases / Total No. of Cases Investigated. (Average

&
of latest 4 quarters available) 27.24%
3. TANF portion of Fraud Costs - Enter B.1 times B,2 $ 1,120,305
4. Balance of Fraud Costs - Enter 8,1 minus B.3 (To
Pg. 2, Line B.5, Col. ) $ 2,992,416
C. Training
1. Income Malntenance Section
a. IM Training Allocated
7
(From Pg. 2¢, Line 4, Col, 1) $ 2,865
2. Fraud Unit
a. Fraud Training Allocated
(From Pg. 2C, Line 4, Cal. 6) $ 8,700
b. TANF Fraud % (from B.2 ahove) 27.24%
¢. TANF Fraud Tralning
(C.2.a times €.2.b) 5 2,370
3, Total TANF Training - C.1.a + C.2.c $ 75,235
D. Grand Total TANF Expenditures - A, 1+B8.3+C3
{Forward to Page 2, Line B.1, Col. i1} 3 4,299,242
- )
E. TANF Federal Share - Line D times 50%. $ 2,149,621
F. TANF Allocation $ 3,109,477
G, Federal/State Share - Enter the |lesser of Eor F.
2,149,621
{Forward to Page 2, Line B.1, Col 11} $ !
H. County Share - Enter the result of Line D minus Line G. $ 2149621
{Forward to page 2 fine B.1 column IV} e




Page 2E
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

PROJECTED FISCAL EXPOSURE TO THE GA/FS CASE MANAGEMENT CAP

A.  GA/FS Case Management Cost

1. Total GCM Expenditures {From _ 8 1476964
pg. 2B.2, Line 27, Col. 25) i
B.  Allocate Costs Based on Estimated Count of Adults Required to Participate.
(a) (b) (¢
PROGRAM Emplayable Total Costs
Adults Percent By Program
(1) GA Employable Adults 1,615 16.82% 239,957
(2) FS Employable Adults 7,889 83.18% 1,187,007
(3} Total 9,604 100.00% 1,426,964
o {dentify Costs By Fund Source
{a) {b) (¢}
State/ FS
PROGRAM Total County Federal
{1} General Assistance Program 239,957 239,957 |
{2) Food Stamp Pragram {NJ SNAP) 1,187,007 593,504 593,504
{3} Total 1,426,964 833,461 593,504
D. GA/FS Case Management Allotment 991,872
E. State Share {Enter the lesser of C. (3) Column {b) or D. here}, 833,461

F. County Share (If C(3)h is greater than D, enter the difference and
forward to Page 2, Line B.14, Column IV)

G. federal Share {Enter C. {3) Column C here} 593,504

H. State and Federal Funds Required (Add £, and G. and forward to 1 426,964
Page 2, Line B.14, Column (I} L
Budget Request 2015 [(Add F. and H. and Forward to Page 2, Line

L get Req ( a g 1,426,964

B.14, Column {1}




2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

ESTIMATED ASSISTANCE EXPENDITURES

Average

Monthiy
Activity

Average

GROSS ASSISTANCE EXPENDITURES

Page 3

Monthly
Grant

Total

State and
Federal

County

A. TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE TO NEEDY FAMILIES (TANF)

1. TANF
a. Families (Cases) 37115 0 X
Adults 2,879) X
Children 6,002 il o e Tai
Persons 8,881 $136.99| $14,599,237 $13,869,275 $725,962
b. Emergency Assistance 1511 5264.87| 54,802,666 $4,562,532 $240,134
c. Credits $16,382 $15,563 $819
2. Other Payments Made Through Assistance
d. Food Stamps Transpartation 50 50
e. Transportation Payment/PALS $736,072 $736,072
f. Supplemental CWEP Payment $178,126 $178,126
g. Citizenship Application Fee 50 $0
3. Total 520,299,719 519,330,442 $969,277
4. Estimated Child Support Program Refunds to Assistance Acct $2,464,774 52,341,535 $123,239
5. County Appropriation Required $846,038
6. State-Federal Required 516,988,907
7. Payments Made Through the State EBT Account $14,739,384
8. Net State-Federal Appropriation Required 52,249,523
8. ASSISTANCE TO SS| RECIPIENTS *
1. Supplemental Payments 15,078 $21.01] 53,801,332 $2,850,999 $950,333
2. Burials and Catastrophies X o oX i 51,846,389 51,384,792 5461,597
3. Total : X 4 X $5,647,721 $4,235,791 $1,411,930
* County share will be reimbursed directly to County Treasurer by DFD
State and
AELOCATIONS : Total Federal County
TANF - ADMINESTRATIVE COSTS $3,109,477 $3,109,477
TANF - CASE MANAGEMENT $4,162,583 $4,162,583
GENERAL ASSISTANCE ADMIN. COST $2,280,088 52,280,088
GENERAL ASSISTANCE/FS CASE MGMT. $991,872 $991,872
€SP ADMINISTRATION $1,235,550 $1,235,550
FSP ADMINISTRATION $805,428 $805,428
SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK GRANT {CFDA #93.667) $1,986,394 $1,986,394
OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
TAX OFFSET:
PARENT LOCATOR FEES $8,875 $8,875
IRS FEES $50,147 550,147
SOIL FEES $28,175 $28,175
PRE-OFFSET $14,637 $14,637
DATA PROCESSING/EBT COSTS $625,570 $625,570
CSP CASELOAD ACTIVITY : 30,314
FSP RECERTIFICATIONS : 66,963
FSP APPLICATIONS : 30,729
GA EMPLOYABLE ADULTS: 1,615
FS EMPLOYABLE ADULTS: 7,989
TANF EMPLOYABLE ADULTS: 2,479
MAP REIMBURSEMENTS FOR PAGE 2.1: $945,179
MAP CASELOAD: 52,803
MNP CASELOAD: 302




SECTION 1:

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

COMPUTATION OF STAFF REQUIREMENTS

FOOD STAMP PROGRAM (N) SNAP)

I. Annual Count of Cost-Allocated Food Stamp (NJSNAP) Recertifications

tl. Number of Food Stamp (NJ SNAP) Applications Registered

il Sum of Recertifications and Applications from Lines | & II.

{V. Total Recerts/Apps identified on Line "I’ divided by the FSP standard, 450.

V. Minimum Number of Professional Workers (Line IV times 85%)

VI, Maximum Number of Professionat Warkers (Line IV times 115%)

SECTION 2:

CHILD SUPPORT PROGRAM

I.  Number of Active Child Support Program Cases. **

Il. Total cases identified on line 'I' divided by the CSP standard, 600.

. Minimum Number of Professional Workars (Line 1 times 80%)

IV, Maximum Number of Professional {Line 1l times 120%)

** From the Caselcad Totals Report, C5450 (Welfare & Probation})

SECTION 3: SUMMARY
Budgeted # of
Professional Workers
2015
I. Section 1 - Food Stamps (NJ SNAP) 103.62
Il. Section 2 - Child Support and Paternity 23.07

* Attach Statement of Justification as indicated on page 3A.3 if actual number
of staff budgeted {applicable Page 4A.1} is below or above the range.

Page 3A.1
REV. 1/08

66,963
30,729
97,692
217.09
184.53

249.66

30,314
50.52
40.42

60.63

Range of Staff

Minimum

Maximum

184.53

249.66

40.42

60,63




Page 3A.2

REV. 1/11
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
COMPUTATION OF STAFFING REQUIREMENTS FOR THE MEDICALLY NEEDY PROGRAM
1. CY 2014 Processed Applications: 600
Number of applications processed from lanuary 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
(includes approved, denied and redeterminations})
2. CY 2015 Estimated Applications: 600
Estimated number of applications to be processed from January 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
(includes approved, denied and redeterminations})
[A] (8] [ {Dj
Budgetted Variance Percentage
FTE Per FTE Overf{Under} | Over/Under
Program as per Program Program
Guide Page 4A Guide Guide
{incl. FSS}) (B] - [A] [C1/1A]
3. INCOME MAINTENANCE WORKERS
Program Guide; 23 28 0.5 21.3%
260 applications per IM Worker
4. IM SUPERVISORS
Program Guide: 0.4 05 0.2 40.4%
1 per 6 IM Workers
5. IM ADMINISTRATORS
Program Guide: 0.1 0.1 0.0 -22.0%
1 per 5 IM Supervisors
6. CLERICAL
Program Guide: 1.6 1.3 -0.3 -20.0%
71% of Professional Staff
7. TOTAL MEDICALLY NEEDY STAFF 4.4 4.7 0.3 6.9%

Please note that during the review process, additional written justification may be
requested to explain budgeted staff exceeding the program guide.




1.

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

JUSTIFICATION FOR STAFFING ABOVE OR BELOW ESTABLISHED RANGE

REFERENCE AND DATA

Indicate Specific Section

Food Stamp (NJ SNAP) Program

Page 3A.3 FSP

We request allowance for the deviation from standard requirements in the above section due to:

80.91

Below Minimum Requirement

Minimum/Maximum Requirement

Actual Per Budget

EXPLANATION

Above Maximum Requirement

184.53

NUMBER

103.62

NUMBER

The number of pending applications older than 30 days and expedited cases older than 7 days has

substantially decreased without increasing staffing. This is a result of several factors including increasing

productivity by means of Case Banking, utilizing generic workes to equalize work flow, utilizing work time during

off peak hours offset by compensatory time off instead of overtime pay, and by tighter management of time off and

lateness.

PLEASE NOTE: If justification was previously submitted kindly update and
resubmit it for consideratlon for this budget request.




Page 3A.3 CSP

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
JUSTIFICATION FOR STAFFING ABOVE OR BELOW ESTABLISHED RANGE

REFERENCE AND DATA
Indicate Specific Section Child Support - Paternity

We request aflowance for the deviation from standard requirements in the above section due to:

17.35 Below Minimum Requirement : Above Maximum Requirement

Minimum/Maximum Requirement | 40.42 |
NUMBER

Actual Per Budget [ 23.07 |
NUMBER

EXPLANATION

The statistical data provided for use in calculating the staffing minimum for the Child Support - Paternity

Program seems to be in excess of caseloads experienced in the first three months of 2015, Actual caseloads

appear to be approx a third of the stat provided, a significant variance. While it is unclear why there would be

such a difference n caseloads, any staffing comparison done without a valid statistic would be questionahle.

PLEASE NOTE: if justification was previously submitted kindly update and

resubmit it for consideration for this budget request.

Ref. Sheet 3A3CSP




PAGE 4

REV, 11/00
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
PERSONAL SERVICE EXPENSE (61.0} 2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015 STAFF
{Refer to Budget Instructions) Appropriated Expenditures Request COUNT
. 61,1 TOTAL SALARIES AND WAGES; (Details listed an Page 4As}
Staff Pevelopment & Training 335,749 203,070 245,915.64 3.00
Social Service Section 1,861,603 1,624,602 1,666,163.58 22.21
Income Maintenance Section 2,332,289 1,759,712 1,688,554.43 26.07
Family Planning Section 1,620,013 2,144,754 2,269,312,24 35.62
food Stamp Program 8,989,816 9,745,714 10,070,111,29 162.84
Child Support and Paternity Section 2,060,825 1,968,601 2,180,489,07 30.37
Early Periodic Screen. Diag. & Treatment - - -
Refugee/Entrant Programs - - -
Fraud Investigation Section 2,361,821 2,162,813 2,247,309,38 31.00
Medical Assistance Program 7,703,402 6,365,115 7,185,270.08 111.66
Community Care Walver Program - - - -
Adult Protective Service 368,313 376,851 320,657.61 3.60
Non-Matchable Activities 116,720 56,357 - -
Medically Needy Program 374,830 388,489 339,073.26 4,71
TANF - Case Management 2,775,710 2,682,567 2,733,942.23 41.00
TANEF - Employability Service - - - -
General Assistance Unit 1,932,086 1,442,361 | 1,683,774.02 25.40
Respite Care - - - -
Medicaid Out-Stationing 1,004,099 913,303 853,118.65 11.49
Home Care Expansion - - - -
GA/FS Case Management 819,162 965,965 788,589.22 10.80
Personal Attendant Care - -
Administration and Other 2,927,838 2,326,021 2,721,480.39 34.23
fteserve for Contingency (Satary Adjust.)
Sub-Total (61.1) | 37,584,276 35,126,295 36,993,761.08 I [ 554.00 l
61.2 CONSULTANT AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (Do not include LESS ADM
Salarles Paid to Full or Part Time Employees)
Counsel 108,100 108,082 110,000
Other Consultants (Explain) 213,500 213,463 215,000
Retiree Consultants
Sub-Total {61.2) | 321,600 l 321,545 l 325,000 l
. 61.3 OTHER PERSONAL SERVICE EXPENSE (Explain)
Reyuired investigation for new employees l 7,500 l 7,357 l 9,000 l
EEQ Shared Services Agreement

TOTAL 37,913,376 35,455,197 37,327,761




Page 4X

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMBEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY REV. 7/09

DISTRIBUTION OF APPROPRIATION FOR SPECIAL/OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES, SUB- ACCOUNTS NO. 61.2 & .3
BY EMPLOYEE WORK UNIT

Employee Total Cost*
Woark
Unit {Sec. 1)

! 1l

SDT
555
IMS
FPS
FSP
cse
EPS
REP
FIS
MAP
ccw
APS
NMA
MNP
TCM
TES
GAU
RES
MQOS
HCE
GCM
PAC

110,000

Wil ||| WBIOIWO WO WMV W]WN] W
'

ADM 224,000

TOTALS $ 334,000

*The above total should agree with the sum of ltems 'B' and 'C' of Page 4. Forward the
figures from each EWU to the respective columns on line 3, Page 2A,

Ref. Sheet 4X




2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

1. Total Salaries and Wages of the FS5 Work Unit

2. Total Staff Count of the FSS Work Unit

Randon Moment Study Percentages by Employee Work Units.

RMS
Percent

(2)

7.10%

59.69%

0.00%

15.57%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

11.60%

6.04%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

Employee

Work Unit

(1}
TANF {IMS)
NISNAP (FSP)
TANF-Case Mgt (TCcMm)
Medical Assistance (MAP)
Social Services (558)
Non-Matchable (NMA)
Medically Needy (MNP}
Family Planning (FPS)
General Assistance (GAU)
GA/FS Case Mgt (Gem)

Totals

100.00%

Ref. Sheet 4B

ALLOCATION OF THE GENERIC FSS EwU

$ 16,870,684

272.80

Salaries
Allocated
(to page 4A)
(3)

Page 4B
REV. 7/14

Staff Count
Allocated
(to page 4A.1)
{4)

1,197,733

19.37

10,069,803

162.83

654

0.01

2,626,917

42.47

1,956,837

31.64

1,018,640

16.47

e r LY 4 < LN i L LU Ur b 72 L
1

$ 16,870,684

272,80




2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

ALLOCATION OF THE NPG EWU

Total Salaries and Wages of the NPG Work Unit $ -

Total Staff Count of the NPG Work Unit -

Randon Moment Study/Time Allocation Percentages by Employee Work Units.

RMS/Time Salaries

Employee Aflacation Allocated

Work Unit Percent To Page 4A
(1) (2) (3)

Food Stamps (FsP) S -
General Assistance (GAU) S -
GA/FS Case Mgt. {GC) 5 -
Totals 0.00% S -

Page 4C
REV. 12/13

Staff Count
Allocated
To Page 4A.1
(4)




2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

ALLOCATION OF THE WCM EWU

Total Salaries and Wages of the WCM Work Unit S

Total Staff Count of the WCM Waork Unit

Allocate Costs Based on Estimated Count of Adults Required to Participate,

Allocation
Percent Salaries
Employee of Employable Allocated
Work Unit EWU Adults To Page 4A
(1) (2) {3) {4)
TANF Case Mngt, {TCM) $ -
GA/FS Case Mngt. (GCM) $ -
Totals 0.00% $ -

Ref. Sheet 4W

Page AW

Staff Count
Allocated
To Page 4A.1
(s)




Page 5
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
EMPLCYEE BENEFITS PLANS (62.0)
In this section provide for county welfare agency expense of approved employee benefit plan. List only the items
of expense to be budgeted by tie county welfare agency and to be pald in full (100%) by the welfare agency to the

County Treasurer or other dasignated payee. Make no entries in this sectton for employer's expense to be patd
from other County apprapriations.

2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Reguest
62.1  Workmen's Compensation Insurance Premiums | § 350,000 | § 286,715 | § 385,000
t i Emp! !
62.2 :::,r:]men System Contributions (Employer's 5 4,065,000 | § 3,801,483 | § 4,450,000
Fed. Ins. ib. Act (i.e. 's Shi f
62.3 ed. Ins. Contrib. Act (i.e., Employer's Share o § 2,850,000 | ¢ 2,650,393 | § 2,800,000
Sociat Security)
62.4  Med. Ins. Premiums {Employer's Share) s 12,862,500 | § 12,702,835 | § 11,650,000
62,5 Reserved XXX XXX XXX
626 Payments for Accumulated Sick Leave Upon $ . $ . 5 X
Retirement
6217 Unemploylmertt Compensation Contributions ¢ i $ i ¢ 3
{Employer's Share)
62.8 Temporary Disability Ins. {Employer's Share} $ 75,000 | § 68,435 | & 90,000
62.9  Other Employee Benefit Plans {Explain)
Dental $ 330,000 | $ 296,042 | § 300,000
Prescription s 2,110,000 | § 2,067,286 1 & 3,117,000
EAP Program $ 1,500 | § -8 1,500
Awards s 10,000 | § 4,897 | § 10,000
$ S - - |3 -
§ - |8 - |3 -
$ - |8 - |8 -
TOTAL $ 22,654,000 | & 21,972,085 | 22,803,500

Ref. Sheet 5




PAGE 6

REV. 11/00
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
TRAVEL EXPENSE {63.0)
Indicate below anticipated expenditures for all items of costs incurred in the customary
transportation of field workers, other staff and Board Members. DO NOT {NCLUDE IN THIS
SECTION PROVISION FOR TRADE-IN OF MOTOR VEHICLES.
in making this estimate, whichaver of the following items are applicable should be
considered: maintenance and operation costs of county-owned motor vehicles; mileage
allowances for compensating workers for privately-owned motor vehicles; cabfare, busfare,
meal reimbursements (Other than training related}, etc.
Explain in detail under "Remarks" the method of computing the estimate showing the
number of county-owned vehicles, maintenance cost of county-owned vehicles, the rate allowed
for privately-owned vehicles, the number of persons being compensated for privately-owned
vehicles, etc,
2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
63.1  Staff or Board Members Mileage $ 40,000 | $ 21,973 18 40,000
63.2  Other Allowances (Busfare, insurance, etc.) | $ 80,000 | $ 69,952 | $ 80,000
63.3 Conference Expenses $ 40,000 | $ 28541 [ $ 40,000
Sub-Total (to Page 2A, Line 5} S 160,000 | § 120,465 | $ 160,000
blicly- Mot icles, [Gas, oil
63.4 P'u icly c.awned otor Vehicles, (Gas, oil, $ ] $ . § i
tires, maintenance, garagel
63.5 Other Expense of Cars {Specify):
$ - s - |8 -
$ - |8 - |8 -
TOTAL $ 160,000 | $ 120,465 | § 160,000
Remarks:
(1} Approved Mileage Rate IRS 2015 rate | $0.560 | $0.575 |

{2} Maximum manthly for mileage, if any l I |

(3) Other Allowance for privately-owned cars used for
official business {Specify: insurance or garage
allowances, etc; also report allocation percentages)

{4) Indicate number of publicly-owned vehicles.
Indicate average monthly miles for fleet {estimated).

{5} Indicate Insurance Coverage (abbreviate) |

{6) Basis for Allocating Account Numbers 63.1, 63.2 and
63.3 among Employee Work Units:




Page 6A

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY REV. 7/09

DISTRIBUTION OF APPROPRIATION FOR TRAVEL EXPENSES, SUB- ACCOUNTS NO. 63.1,.2& .3
BY EMPLOYEE WORK UNIT

Employee Total Cost*
Work
Unit (Sec. 1)
| il
SDT $ 2,794
5SS 4 43,727
iMS $ 1,076
FPS $ 1,758
FSP $ 9,047
CsP ] 9,575
EPS $ -
$ -
REP $ -
FIS $ 26,324
MAP $ 13,760
CCW
APS $ 11,842
NMA 5 -
MNP $ -
TCM $ 1,930
TES § -
GAU $ 915
RES $ -
MOS $ 6,442
HCE $ -
GCM
PAC 5 -
S -
¢ .
ADM $ 30,810
TOTALS $ 160,000 .

*The above total should agree with the sum of sub-account 63.1, .2 & .3 of Page 6. Forward
the figures from each EWU to the respective columns on line 5, Page 2A.

Ref. Sheet 6A




2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
OFFICE EXPENSE (64.0}

List below anticipated expenditures for all items of office expense that come within the descriptions
indicated, also any related items, DO NOT INCLUDE IN THIS SECTION

PROVISION FOR RENT, JANITOR SERVICE, ETC., NOR FOR AUDITING. Under "Remarks"

give explanation in conjunction with any new items, and with any substantial change in the

amount of any item,

Page 7

2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request

Telephone, telegraph, or oth

641 | Ccpnone telegrap! e $ 10,000 | $ 4,441 10,000
communication services

64.2  Printing and Forms S 4,000}$ 496 4,000

tterh envel d oth fce

g3 Letterheads, envelopesand other office | ¢ 220,000 | 159,914 220,000
supplies

64.4 Postage, box rental, expressage, etc $ 425,000 | § 306,456 325,000

64.5 Repair and Office Equipment $ 25,000 | $§ 725 25,000
Rental of Office Equipment {Excluding Data

6.6 o0 quipment (Excluding $ 231,800 | $ 223,097 251,500
Processing)
Minor Equipment Purchases {Less than

. 50,000 25,100 0

64.7 $1000 Per Unit) 3 > 50,00

64.8 Fire, Robbery and Theft, Other Insurance | $ 75,000 | § 70,886 75,000
Other Office Ex Excluding Data

64.9 er Office Expense (Excluding Da $ 50,000 | $ 35,737 50,000
Processing)
TOTAL S 1,090,800 | S 826,853 1,010,500

REMARKS:




Page 8

Rev, 11/13
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
MAIJOR EQUIPMENT PURCHASES (65.0)
Summarize below anticipated expenditures for all purchases of equipment with a unit cost of $1,000
or more. lustification is to be made for equipment purchases with a unit cost exceeding $25,000
(excluding replacement motor vehicles).
DO NOT INCLUDE ANTICIPATED EXPENDITURES FOR EQUIPMENT WITH A UNIT VALUE OF LESS
THAN $1,000. SUCH ITEMS SHOULD BE INCLUDED UNDER ACCOUNT NO. 64.7 "MINOR EQUIPMENT
PURCHASES".
2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
65.1 Office Equipment $ - $ - S 10,600
65.2 Reserved XXX XXX XXX
65.3 Maotor Vehicles $ . $ - s -
65.4 Reserved XXX XXX XXX
65.5 Other New Equipment $ - $ - [ -
65.6 Reserved XXX XXX XKX
TOTAL MAJOR EQUIPMENT s - |8 - |3 10,000

On page 8A, list all major items to be purchased with a unit cost of $1,000 or more,
identified with the Employee Work Unit for which the equipment is being acquired.

Ref. Sheet 8




Page 8A
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

ANALYSIS OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT PURCHASES {ACCT. NO. 65)

. List below all major items of equipment to be purchased with a unit cost between $1,000 and
$24,999. Items costing less than $1,000 per unit are to be charged to Account No. 64.7.

No. of Cost Total
ltems Description EWU Per Unit Cost

1 Ceiling Mounted Projector STD 10,000 10,000
TOTAL $ 10,000

[l List all major items of equipment to be purchased with a cost of $25,000 or more.

No. of Cost Total
Items Description EWU Per Unit Cost
TOTAL -

On page 8B, summarize the above purchases in accordance with the Employee Work Unit
used in identification. Compute the depreciation to be allowed during the year for equipment
purchased in excess of $25,000 per unit.

Ref. Sheet 8A




2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

SUMMARY OF MAIOR EQUIPMENT PURCHASES BY EMPLOYEE WORK UNIT

Page 8B

Employee
Work
Unit

Pg 8A Secl
by EWU
$1000-$24,999

Pg 8A Sec i
by EWU
525,000 & +

DEPRECIATION CALC *

Total for

10% X
Col Il

Depreaciation
1/2xCol IV

Distribution
CotHl + Col V

Amount Not
Depreciated
Col. Vi)

Total
Costs

Il

i

v

v

Vi

Vil

Vit

SDT

S 10,000

$ 10,000

$

10,000

55%

ImSs

FPS

FSP

CSP

EPS

REP

FIS

MAP

ccw

APS

NMA

MNP

TCM

TES

GAU

RES

MOs

HCE

GCM

PAC

ADM

TOTALS

s 10,000

$

$

S -

$ 10,000

$

*Depreciation based upon estimated average of two quarters during year, if a County Welfare Agency is able to ascertain,

without question, that a particular item or items will be purchased during the first or second quarter, and therefore
subject to more than six manths depreciation, attach a statement describing the item(s} and the method used to determine
the amount entered In Col. VIl for the respective Employee Work Unit,

Ref. Sheet 8B




Page 9

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY REV.12/13

OFFICE SPACE EXPENSE - RENTAL, REPAIRS AND ALTERATIONS (66.0)

I.  Inthis section provide for commercial or private rental or leasehold
expenses for office space, office and parking space, or other rental
arrangements, Page 9A is to be completed for all Rental Expenses
reported under Account No. 66.1, (Where parking or garage expenses
are separated from office rents, make provision in Travel Expense),

2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
66.1 Rental Expense $ . [ “ $ .
66.2 Other Rent Expense (Explain) $ 841,100 | $ 841,011 | § 600,000
1. In this section provide for direct payment to the County Treasurer
of the full (100%} amount of the approved aflowance in lieu of rent for
office space or office and parking space occupied by the County Welfare
Agency in a publicly-owned (or operated) facility. Page 9Ais to be
completed for all allowances indicated. No entries are required in the
counties where the county welfare agency transfers to the County
Treasurer the net subsidy of the approved alfowance in lieu of rent as
earned. See instructions.
2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
66.3 Reserved XXX XXX XXX
{ll.  In this section provide for appropriations and expense of repairs
and alterations to the office space occupied or to be assigned to the
County Weifare Agency.
2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
66.4 Repairs and Alterations 28,900 | 3 14,452 150,000
TOTAL 870,000 | $ 855,463 750,000
Remarks:

CCBSS uses a security guard service.

Ref. Sheet 9




8 L 9 S ¥ € z 1
SHYVIAIY NOISIAOYd 1VID3AdS LNNOWYV a3adnIN0 NOILdO 1SVIT INISTNd Q4O01aNV1 NOLLY2O1
1004 a1enbg uad 1507 [e1UBY [ENUUY 14 3¥vnos TWMINTY 30 NOLLYHIdX3 dLVAIYd 30440

v6 a8ed

paumQ AjeienLid

{T°99) 3SNIdX3 3IVdS 3DHH40 40 AHVYINIAINS
AINIOV FHVAIIM ALNNOD NIQINYD ENJINZLVYLS L3DAaNd STOZ




5 L4 13 [4 T
SHUVINTY NOISIAO¥d TVID3dS INNOWY a3aldnldo0 NOILLYDO1
3004 auenbg 1ad 1507 YA UBLING 1334 3¥YNDS 130

£T/TT "A3Y
g6 23egd

paump Auno) - IudY JO NS UL IUBMOY
{€°99) 3SNIXT IDVdS ID1440 40 AMVINIAINS
AINIOY FUVIIEM ALNNOD NITNVYDI INIWILVYLS 13DaANd sT0Z




67.1 Reserved
67.2  Training Expenses
67.3 Reserved
67.4 Reserved
67.5 Reserved
67.6 Reserved
TOTAL

Remarks:

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING (67.0)

Page 10

2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
XXX XXX XXX
3 25,000 9,252 30,000
XXX XXX XXX
XXX XXX HXX
XXX XXX XXX
XXX XXX XXX
8 25,000 9,252 30,000




Page 10A

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

DISTRIBUTION OF APPROPRIATION FOR STAFF DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING, ACCOUNT NO. 67.2
BY EMIPLOYEE WORK UNIT

Employee Total Cost*
Work
Unit {Sec. )

| 1l

SDT
555
IMS
FPS
FSP
CSp
EPS
REP
FIS
MAP
CCwW
APS
NMA
MNP
TCM
TES
RES
GAU
MOS
HCE
GCM
PAC
ADM

30,000

wnirnmivivr|lvr|lvr]|viwviwviv|lealn]lB|linilervivri ]l
)

TOTALS $ 30,000

*Record the above total in 2014 Reguest" on Page 10. Forward the
figures from each EWU to the respective columns on line 11, Page 2A.




ANVE-UON

s|eiol

pamasay
paalasay

paasasay

ayeu|

+ SIS aued Aeq
ARS uoneuodsuesg
wawdopasg Aunwwo)
uawieasy Aeq

"JWSN 3seD "104d
paAlasay

pasiasay

5321AID5 |3

AJBS "9y BuisnoH
SISUD [BlIU|

S|EJW PRIDAI3Q JWOH
AJBS *|3Y Y3|EaH

oS Jutuued Apwey
14s43

x MBS "3y upwAo|dus]
a4e) 13)jays

eazy) feaBojoydAsd
-auas diysuoisuedwo)
J9yewawoHq

N ase) (eJausg
[eRuUapIsay

ST°69
¥e9
£0°69
e
1¢°69
0¢°69
61°69
81°69
L1'69
91’69
S1°69
rT'69
€169
Z1°69
69
01°68
80°69
L0'62
L0769
90°69
S0°69
069
€0°69
20'69
T0°69

- BEG $looo'sz  $loo0's S| - $|ooo'se  $[es1%z $ [ ooo'se $1
XXX 00K XX XKX XXX XXX XXX XXX
XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
XHX X000 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
XXX - - - - - -

XXX 000t - 000°E - 0009 002'T 0009
XXX XXX XXX XXX 000 0 X000 XX
XXX XXX XXX XXX 0K XXX XXX XXX
XXX - - - - - -
vccn - - - - - -
- XXX XKX XXX XXX - -
“XXX - - - - - -
XXX - - - - - -
N - - - - - -
XXX 0009 000°9Z - - 000°Z€ 68607 000°2€
X0 - : : - - -
XXX - $| - $| - S| - $| - $1 - $
XX ORIL (R ES Sa3IAIBS SwioH UONEAIDSId sanbay S3Inupuadxg paieudoiddy
PLEJIP2A IADY03d Nnpy Zuipseog Ajurey ST0Z paiewnsi/fienoy 10T
unpy 102

(0°69] SLNAITD YO SIIAYIS T3SVHIUNd

AINITOV JUVITIM ALNNAOD NIAWYD LNIINILYLS 1390049 STOZ




70.01

70.02

70.03

70.04

70.05

70.06

70.07

70.08

70.09

70,10

70.11

70.12

70.13

TOTAL

Legal Expense and Expenses of

Counsel
Medical or Other Expenses to

Determine Eligibility
Surety Bonds, Guardianship Bonds,

Notary Expenses
Expenses of Board Meetings

Judicial Proceedings {Other than

Child Support)
Expenses for Recipients to Attend

Fair Hearlngs
Travel Cost for EPSDT Purposes

Medical Expenses for TANF Work
Activity
Other (Specify)

Interpreting, Uniforms, Bank Fees

Expenses for Medicaid Only
Efigibility Determinations
Expenses for Medically Needy
Eligibility Determinations

GA Payments

Auditing Expense (State Approved)

Page 12

‘REV. 10/09
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
MISCELLANEQUS, MATCHABLE {70.00)
2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Requast

10,000 | $ 3,957 10,000
9,000 | § 5,155 10,000
25,000 | § 23,233 25,000
1,500 | & 12 1,500

- 3 - -
5014 - 50

- s . -
400 1% - 400
108,000 | $ 107,277 120,000
2,000 |5 - 2,000
100 | S - 100
6,200 | § 6,200 6,700

.| - -
162,250 | § 145,833 175,750

REMARKS:

Ref, Sheet 12




Page 13
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMIDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

FOOD STAMP PROGRAM (NJ SNAP) (71.0)

2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
71.1 Reserved XXX XXX XXX
i T
71.2 Client Refund of Treasurv Offset (TOP) Fees $ 1,000 | $ 548 | § 1,000
to Food Stamp Clients
71.3 Other - FSP
$ - | - |$ -
§ - | - |8 .
1.4 Transportation for Fo‘otzi Stamp $ i $ i $ i
Employment and Training
7.5 Dependent Care for Food Stamp $ . § A $ i
Employment and Training
71.6 Reserved XXX XXX XXX
71.7 Reserved XXX XXX XXX
TOTAL 8 1,000 | $ 548 | § 1,000

REMARKS:




72.1

72.2

72.3

72.4

TOTAL

Page 14

REV, 12/13
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
CHILD SUPPORT AND PATERNITY (72.0)
2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
Expenses to Establish Paternity 32,500 32,359 35,000
ludicial Proceedings and Other Legal 1,000 } 1,000
Expense
IRS Collection Service Fees 95,774 38,634 153,000
Other - CSP
129,274 70,993 189,000

REMARKS:




73.1

73.2

733

734

73.5

73.6

TOTAL

2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

Reserved
Reserved
Reserved
Reserved
Matchable EDP Expenses

Reserved

REMARKS:

ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSING (73.0)

2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request
XXX XXX XK
XXX XXX XXX
XXX XXX XXX
XXX XXX XXX
$ 352,300 | $ 224,739 | § 670,185
XXX XXX XXX
$ 352,300 | § 224,739 | § 670,185

Specify on page 15A the work unit{s) and amount(s} requested in Sub-Account 73.5.
The total amount from Page 15B must agree with the amount shown in 73.5 above,

Page 15
REV.11/13




Page 15A

REV, 10/06
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
ANALYSIS OF MAJOR EQUIPMENT PURCHASES FOR ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSING (ACCT. NO. 73.5)
I. List below all EDP Items to be purchased with a unit cost from 50 to 54,999,
No. of Cost Total
iterns Description EWU Per Unit Cost
1 SYMMATRA UPS ADM 10,000 10,000
1 KRONOS SOFTWARE SUPPORT ADM 15,000 15,000
1 UNITRONIX ABACUS LICENSE 17,000 17,000
1 KRONOS TIMECLOCK SUPPORT ADM 5,000 5,000
1 KRONOS MODULE SUPPORT ADM 21,000 21,000
1 LASERFICHE SOFTWARE MAINT ADM 4,000 4,600
1 SCANNER MAINT ADM 4,000 4,000
1 0S/DB SUPPORT ADM 3,000 3,000
1 SCANNER MAINT ADM 600 600
1 SOLOMON SOFTWARE SUPPORT ADM 5,000 5,000
1 VERITAS ADM 3,000 3,000
1 SERVER ADM 2,000 2,000
1 NETWORK ADM 3,000 3,000
1 CRM SOFTWARE LICENSES FS5 178,075 178,075
1 OFFICE 365 LICENSES £S5 104,510 108,510
1 CRM CONSULTING 55 200,000 200,000
1 GOOGLE APPS ADM 60,000 60,000
635,185
Il. Uist below all EDP ftems to be purchased with a single item cost of $5,000 or more.
No. of Cost Total
[tems Description EWU Per Unit Cost
1 SERVER AND STORAGE UPGRADES ADM 35,000 35,000
TOTAL 35,000

On page 15B, summarize the above purchases in accordance with the Employee Work Unit
used in Identification. Compute the depreciation to be allowed during the year for equipment
purchased in excess of $5,000 per unit.




2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY

DISTRIBUTION OF APPROPRIATION FOR ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSING, ACCOUNT NO. 73.5

DETERMINATION OF DEPRECIATION FOR YEAR AND UN-DEPRECIATED AMOUNT

BY EMPLOYEE WORK UNIT

Page 15B
Rev. 12/08

Employee
Work
Unit

Total
Cost

tems < $5,000
& Non-Tangible
Items*
{From 15A Sec. |}

Tangible items
2 $5,000

(From 15A,

Sec. II)

TOTAL DEPRECIATION

20% X
Cal. IV

Depreciation**
{1/2 x Col. V}

Total for
Distribution
[Cal. I+
Col. Vi)

Undepreciated
Expenditures
{Col. 1 Less

Col. Vil}

1]

IV

Vi

Vi

il

halll

SDT

555

1M3

FPS

Fsp

csp

EPS

REP

FIS

17,000

MAP

CCW

APS

NMA

MNP

TCM

TES

GAU

RES

MOS

HCE

GCM

PAC

ADM

653,185

618,185

35,000

621,685

TOTALS |3

670,185

$

635,185

$

35,000

$

7,000 | $

$

638,685 | § 31,500

*Non-Tanglble ltems include service/maintenance contracts, software, services performed, etc.

*+*Depreciation based upon estimated average of two quarters during year. if a County Welfare Agency is able to ascertain,

without question, that a particular item or items will be purchased during the first or second quarter, and therefore

subject to more than six months depreclation, attach a statement describing the Item{s) and the method used to determina

the amount entered in Col. VIl for the respective Employee Work Unit,




741

74.2

74.3

74.4

74.5

74.6

74.7

TANF Employability Service
RESERVED

TANF Work Pass Program
RESERVED

RESERVED

RESERVED

TANF - Other

Page 16

REV, 10/09
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
WFNJ-TANF PROGRAM EXPENSES (74.0)
2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Reguest
$ . - .
XXX XXX XXX
$ - - .
XXX XXX XXX
XXX XXX XXX
XXX XXX XXX
[ . - .
$ - . .

TOTAL

REMARKS




80.1

80.2

80.3
80.4

80.5

80.6

80.7

80.8

Page 17

REV.11/13
2015 BUDGET STATEMENT CAMDEN COUNTY WELFARE AGENCY
MISCELLANEOUS, NON-MATCHABLE {80.0}
2014
2014 Actual/Estimated 2015
Appropriated Expenditures Request

Conference Expense $ - - 13 -
Membership Dues - Individual 3 - - $ -
{egal, Expense, Collection Cost, etc | % - - $ -
Expense of Board Meeting {Other
than the expense of meetings $ . ) $ A
necessary for the administration of
categorical assistance programs})
Auditing Expense - Not State

$ . - s -
Approved
Federal Parent Locator Service Fees | § 9,250 8,452 ( § 15,000
Other Non-Matchable {Specify) $ 600 589 | § 20,000
Non-Matchable Systems Payments $ 634,082 634,053 | § 635,000
to DFD

$ . - s -

$ 644,832 643,993 | § 670,000

TOTAL

Remarks:




